
Fresno Pacific (5-18, 1-5 WWPA) -vs- Concordia (19-12, 5-1 WWPA)
11/22/2025 at Geneva, Ohio (SPIRE Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 11/22/2025
Time: 11:00 AM
Site: Geneva, Ohio
Venue: SPIRE Aquatics Center
Attendance: 100

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Fresno Pacific 3 0 0 2 5
Concordia 3 6 3 3 15

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:42 CUI G Hugo Wouters
1st 7:02 CUI G Dimitrios Koritsas
1st 5:50 FPU G-P Christiano Sandino
1st 3:08 FPU G Tristin Fox
1st 1:45 CUI G Hugo Wouters
1st 0:25 FPU G-P Tristin Fox
2nd 5:52 CUI G-E Dimitrios Koritsas
2nd 5:00 CUI G Sam Diamond
2nd 4:40 CUI G-P Hugo Wouters
2nd 3:16 CUI G Hugo Wouters
2nd 2:34 CUI G Dimitrios Koritsas
2nd 1:24 CUI G Dimitrios Koritsas
3rd 5:42 CUI G Kai Young
3rd 4:58 CUI G Nicolas Fuchs
3rd 1:26 CUI G-E Levi Riegelmann
4th 7:32 CUI G-P Dimitrios Koritsas
4th 6:13 FPU G Blake Johnson
4th 4:48 CUI G Luc Chapman
4th 2:34 CUI G Dylan Poladian
4th 1:30 FPU G Matthew Dillsaver

Team Statistics

FPU CUI
Shots 32 35
Goals 5 15
Assists 3 13
Points 8 28
Exclusions 9 13
Steals 10 12
Sprints 1-3 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:20 FPU E Jake Canales
1st 0:26 CUI E-P Harry Bentham
1st 3:40 CUI E Kaliq Khan
1st 5:15 CUI E Sam Diamond
1st 5:51 CUI E-P Porter Rosenlof

2nd 0:00 CUI
E-
MAM Kaliq Khan

2nd 3:40 CUI E Kaliq Khan
2nd 4:41 FPU E-P Chase Hammes
2nd 6:00 FPU E Christiano Sandino
3rd 0:23 FPU E Blake Johnson
3rd 1:11 CUI E Carter Clenney
3rd 1:39 FPU E Jordan Lambert
3rd 2:48 FPU E Blake Johnson
3rd 3:40 CUI E Luke Addington
3rd 4:00 FPU E Jake Canales
4th 2:34 FPU E Chase Hammes
4th 2:58 CUI E Kanoa Stoddard
4th 4:32 CUI E Cade Peterson
4th 5:17 CUI E Charlie Johnson
4th 6:34 CUI E-P Hugo Wouters
4th 6:58 CUI E Carter Clenney
4th 7:32 FPU E-P Tristin Fox



Individual
 
 
Fresno Pacific 5

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
12
/1
3 Tristin Fox 3 2 1 3 1 0 0 1 0-0
1 Chase Hammes 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0-0
2 Blake Johnson 5 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 1-1
3 Jake Canales 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
4 Samuel Ramos 2 0 1 1 0 3 1 1 0-0
5 Joey Brocar 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0
6 Forrest Gray 5 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0-0
7 Luke Young 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
8 Matthew Dillsaver 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Nathaniel Tuell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Colton Parks 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
11 Jimmy Johnston 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Jordan Lambert 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0-0
19 Christian Clark 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Christiano Sandino 7 1 0 1 1 2 2 0 0-2

Totals 32 5 3 8 9 12 10 2 1-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Chase Hammes 0:32 15 11

Totals 15 11

Concordia 15

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1B Derek Maddox 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
1 Pablo de Souza 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Porter Rosenlof 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0-0
3 Kai Young 1 1 0 1 0 3 0 1 0-0

4
Oscar Garcia
Blomback 3 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0-0

5 Hugo Wouters 5 4 2 6 1 1 1 0 0-0
6 Dimitrios Koritsas 7 5 1 6 0 0 1 0 0-0
7 Kanoa Stoddard 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
9 Sam Diamond 5 1 3 4 1 0 2 0 1-1
10 Harry Bentham 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0-0
11 Nicolas Fuchs 2 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 0-0
12 Charlie Johnson 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
13 Kaliq Khan 1 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 2-0
14 Luc Chapman 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Levi Riegelmann 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Dylan Poladian 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Carter Clenney 2 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0-0
20 Canyon Johnson 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0-0
21 Cade Peterson 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
24 Luke Addington 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0-0

Totals 35 15 13 28 13 10 12 6 3-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Pablo de Souza 24:00 3 11
1B Derek Maddox 8:00 2 2

Totals 5 13


